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PG DEGREE FEE STRUCTURE 2020-2021

N
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1 | MD Physiology *Tuition Fees 714,278.00 714,278.00 714,278.00
2 | MD Biochemistry *Development Fee 85,722.00 85,722.00 85,722.00
3 | MD Microbiology College Caution Money 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
4 | MD Pharmacology Deposit (Refundable)
Eligibility Fees 66,600.00 66,600.00 66,600.00
Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00
TotalRs. | 967,589.00 967,589.00 967,589.00
% | susjECT (MD/MS) FEE DETAILS 3?11(\)?;3\ 'ngl';glﬂggm‘ - ule
5 | MD Pathology *Tuition Fees 714,278.00 1,428,556.00 | 1,428,556.00
6 | MD Community *Development Fees 85,722.00 171,444.00 171,444.00
Medicine College Caution Money 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
Deposit (Refundable)
Eligibility Fees 66,600.00 66,600.00 66,600.00
Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00
TotalRs. | 967,589.00 1,767,589.00 | 1,767,589.00
SR. STATE INSTITUTIONAL NRI
NO. | SUBJECT (MD/MS) FEE DETAILS QUOTA QUOTA 3X QUOTA 3X
¥4 MS ENT *Tuition Fees 714,278.00 2,142,834.00 | 2,142,834.00
8 | MD Anesthesiology | *Development Fees 85,722.00 257,166.00 257,166.00
g‘;‘;}iﬁic&‘;ﬁd’:&gy 100,000.00 100,000.00 |  100,000.00
Eligibility Fees 66,600.00 66,600.00 66,600.00
Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00
TotalRs. | 967,589.00 2,567,589.00 | 2,567,589.00
% | SUBJECT (MD/MS) FEE DETAILS S'II‘J[(\)"II“EA 'ng&‘ﬂgg”‘ A
9 | MD Medicine *Tuition Fees 714,278.00 2,857,112.00 | 3,571,390.00
10 | MD Skin & VD *Development Fees 85,722.00 342,888.00 428,610.00
11 | MD Paediatrics College Caution Money 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
12 | MD Radio-diagnosis | Deposit (Refundable)
13 | MS Gen. Surgery Eligibility Fees 66,600.00 66,600.00 66,600.00
14 | MS Orthopeadics Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00
15 | MS Ophthalmology
16 | MS OBGY
TotalRs. | 967,589.00 3,367,589.00 | 4,167,589.00
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Payment of Tuition/Development fees, Eligibility fees, College caution money Deposit & Insurance
fees to be paid by Demand Draft in favour of “MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE" Payable at Latur.

*The fees to the students admitted through 35% Management and 15% NRI Quota will be
applicable up to 4 times and 5 times respectively of the final fees for 50% Govt. Quota approved by
the Fee Regulating Authority, Mumbai (FRA)

The fees is under review appeal. The fees may change as per the final approval by Hon. Fee
Regulating Authority.

The concession in the tuition fee can be considered by the management depending on case to case
basis and on the application by concerned candidate asking for concession in fees.

If any candidate leaves the course after cut-off date of admission to First Year MD/MS course or
during the course, he/she will have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 3 years, applicable at
that time.

At the time of admission all students must submit Affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/- Bond paper with
notary. (Annexure-1)

Hostel Details.
Sr. No. Particular Hostel Fee Remark
01 Hostel Fees *Rs. 40,000/- to 1,30,000/- Per Year
02 Hostel Deposit **Rs. 75,000/- One Time (Refundable)

*Hostel Fee is to be paid after confirmation of admission.

. **Pay Hostel Deposit draw a Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of “MAEER Hostel”

payable at Latur at the time of admission.

Note:- As per State Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai Notice No. 04, letter No. SSC/C.R. No.

01/NEET-PGM/PGD-2020/Notice No. 04./Admission process/2020 dated 13/04/2020.
The details of Physical/Online Joining and Online/Physical payment of fees will be updated in
due course. Candidates should follow the website www.mahacet.org for further updates.

For further details see our college website www.mimsr.ac.in and college Notice Board.

¥

Date :20/04/2020 Dean

Place : Latur

MIMSR Medical College, Latur




(Undertaking on Rs.100 Stamp Paper)

Annexure-1

Undertaking
I; Son/Daughter/Wife of
Shri Indian Inhabitant, residing
at do solemnly affirm and state as under.

1. 1 Say that I have appeared for the PGM- NEET-2020 examination conducted by National Board
of Examinations, New Delhi and secured admission through The Commissionarate, Common
Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai for the academic year 2020-2021 in MIMSR Medical College, Latur
(Maharashtra State).

2. 1say that solely on the basis of merit I have been admitted to the MIMSR Medical College Latur
for MD/MS course under 50% State Quota/35% Institutional Quota/ 15%NRI/ Against NRI
Quota under (Category) in the subject of for the
academic year 2020-2021.

3. I say that at the time of securing my First year admission I have paid a sum of
Rs. /- as a Tuition and Development fees for MD/MS Course.

4. 1say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision at any time.
In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/ Judicial Pronouncement, I
hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 7 days from being
notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees
for any reason whatsoever.

5. 1will pay the Tuition & Development fees regularly every year as per Institutional Rules.

Solemnly affirmed at Latur
This day of
Identified by me:

Signature & Name of Candidate
NOTARY



